
Fencer Name Birthdate

BIRO Alexander 19-11-2001
BURGSTALLER Johannes 13-02-2000
FUCHS Julian 29-03-2002
SCHUHMANN Jan 05-07-2001

ALIEV Khalid 30-08-2001
GULIYEV Barat 30-04-2002
HASANOV Ruslan 26-01-2001
SAFAROV Farrukh 09-01-2001

BRYKNER Matyas 20-05-2001
JURKA Jakub 13-06-1999
OSICKA Adam 22-10-2000
PAVLIK Matyas 13-09-2000

BOBROV Ilian 07-11-2000
GEDZO Andzej 30-09-1999
KIIROJA Jaron 06-06-2002
SEPP Tony 06-09-2000

HEINAMAA Akseli 28-01-2002
JUTILA Julius 31-07-2001
KILJANDER Oskar 02-10-1999
TAURIAINEN Topias 09-03-1999

CHOTIN Titouan 04-04-2001
CONTREPOIS Simon 25-04-1999
NGUEFACK Lilian 28-07-1999
PHILIPPE Arthur 31-10-1999

BONGARD Louis 26-11-2000
GUDERA Jonas 19-03-1999
VELTRUP Paul 06-03-2001
WECKERLE Tobias 12-01-2000

ANDREWS Benjamin 02-07-2001
EAST William 18-01-1999
MORRIS George 05-01-1999
MORRISON Dylan 12-10-2001

ANDRASFI Tibor 10-12-1999
BENDE Bence 29-04-1999
KOCH Mate Tamas 18-07-1999
NAGY David 14-07-1999

COHEN Yonatan 05-06-2003
GALPER Stanislav 10-01-1999
PIZENBERG Jacob 25-10-1999
YARINOVSKY Tomer 11-11-2001

BUZZACCHINO Gianpaolo 29-11-1999
DE MOLA Daniel 21-10-1999
DI VEROLI Davide 18-08-2001
GAZZANIGA Giacomo 26-02-1999

ALFHEIM Fabian 11-03-1999
DAHLBO Benjamin 25-07-2001
GEITUNG Tomas 27-07-2000
GROSSE Arthur 18-08-2001

KOLANCZYK Wojciech 14-07-1999
LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 08-12-1999
MICHALAK Damian 04-04-1999
SZKOP Wiktor 14-10-1999



Fencer Name Birthdate

BOLANOS Tiago 18-06-1999
FRAZAO Filipe 31-03-2001
FRAZAO Miguel 25-07-2002
SERNADAS Tomas 28-01-2001

KOCHKIN Grigory 19-04-1999
KOROVIN Igor 27-07-2000
RUDYKH Daniil 14-04-1999
SHVELIDZE Dmitrii 12-11-2001

CALDERON Diego 14-05-2000
GONELL Gerard 21-11-2000
MAHAMUD Gonzalo 24-06-2001
NAVARRO Yago 22-05-1999

FOGEMAN Martin 13-02-2000
MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 15-12-1999
SVENSSON Jonathan 04-10-1999
ULMANEN Kasper 25-08-2000

BONFERRONI Gabriel 07-01-1999
FAVRE Hadrien 26-08-2001
FUHRIMANN Jonathan 03-03-2002
HAURI Ian 10-06-2002

CIKA Doruk 10-11-2001
EKENLER Hilmi Taha 07-12-2001
SAY Ali Ege 14-01-1999
TEZCAN Mehmet 05-05-2000

DERKACH Andriy 29-12-2001
KARYCHENKO Maksym 02-10-2001
SAMOILOV Dmytro 04-05-2000
SVYSTIL Vitaliy 26-10-1999



Seeds 1-4 are fixed, Seeds 5-20 randomized in pairs
DE table with all places fenced-off from 16



European Junior Championships 2019
Sunday, March 3, 2019 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Country Team Rank Notes
1 HUNGARY HUN 1
2 FRANCE FRA 2
3 ITALY ITA 3
4 POLAND POL 4
5 RUSSIA RUS 6
6 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE 7
7 GERMANY GER 8
8 ISRAEL ISR 11
9 SWITZERLAND SUI 12
10 NORWAY NOR 13
11 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 17
12 ESTONIA EST 21
13 UKRAINE UKR 22
14 SWEDEN SWE 24
15 FINLAND FIN 25
16 SPAIN ESP 26
17 AUSTRIA AUT 27
18 AZERBAIJAN AZE 38
19 TURKEY TUR 45
20 PORTUGAL POR 59
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European Junior Championships 2019
Sunday, March 3, 2019 - 09:00

6 GONELL Gerard 3 3 5 5 BIRO Alexander 3
5 CALDERON Diego 7 10 8 3 SCHUHMANN Jan 1
4 MAHAMUD Gonzalo 2 12 14 6 FUCHS Julian 2
6 GONELL Gerard 2 14 17 3 SCHUHMANN Jan 1
R NAVARRO Yago 11 25 24 7 BIRO Alexander 3
5 CALDERON Diego 5 30 28 4 FUCHS Julian 2
R NAVARRO Yago 5 35 31 3 SCHUHMANN Jan 1
6 GONELL Gerard 0 35 36 5 FUCHS Julian 2
5 CALDERON Diego 9 44 45 9 BIRO Alexander 3

Referee: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)
Referee: PAGHIEV Mihail (MDA)

6 FRAZAO Miguel 5 5 0 0 KARYCHENKO Maksym 3
5 FRAZAO Filipe 3 8 3 3 DERKACH Andriy 1
4 SERNADAS Tomas 4 12 7 4 SVYSTIL Vitaliy 2
6 FRAZAO Miguel 5 17 14 7 DERKACH Andriy 1
4 SERNADAS Tomas 5 22 15 1 SAMOILOV Dmytro R
5 FRAZAO Filipe 5 27 17 2 SVYSTIL Vitaliy 2
4 SERNADAS Tomas 7 34 21 4 DERKACH Andriy 1
6 FRAZAO Miguel 5 39 33 12 SVYSTIL Vitaliy 2
5 FRAZAO Filipe 6 45 41 8 KARYCHENKO Maksym 3

Referee: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
Referee: GROSS Gregory (ISR)



3 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5 5 1 1 SAY Ali Ege 6
1 ULMANEN Kasper 5 10 2 1 EKENLER Hilmi Taha 5
2 SVENSSON Jonathan 5 15 8 6 CIKA Doruk 4
1 ULMANEN Kasper 5 20 11 3 SAY Ali Ege 6
3 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5 25 15 4 CIKA Doruk 4
2 SVENSSON Jonathan 5 30 15 0 EKENLER Hilmi Taha 5
1 ULMANEN Kasper 5 35 20 5 CIKA Doruk 4
2 SVENSSON Jonathan 5 40 22 2 SAY Ali Ege 6
3 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5 45 23 1 TEZCAN Mehmet R

Referee: PEIKRISHVILI Irine (GEO)
Referee: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

6 ALIEV Khalid 5 5 0 0 TAURIAINEN Topias 3
5 HASANOV Ruslan 2 7 2 2 JUTILA Julius 1
4 SAFAROV Farrukh 4 11 10 8 HEINAMAA Akseli 2
6 ALIEV Khalid 1 12 12 2 JUTILA Julius 1
4 SAFAROV Farrukh 4 16 18 6 TAURIAINEN Topias 3
5 HASANOV Ruslan 7 23 18 0 HEINAMAA Akseli 2
4 SAFAROV Farrukh 5 28 24 6 JUTILA Julius 1
6 ALIEV Khalid 3 31 32 8 HEINAMAA Akseli 2
5 HASANOV Ruslan 14 45 37 5 TAURIAINEN Topias 3

Referee: MADOYAN Artach (ARM)
Referee: GEROSSIDERIS Efstathios (GRE)

6 FUCHS Julian 0 0 5 5 NAGY David 3
5 BIRO Alexander 6 6 7 2 KOCH Mate Tamas 1
4 BURGSTALLER Johannes 4 10 15 8 ANDRASFI Tibor 2
6 FUCHS Julian 3 13 19 4 KOCH Mate Tamas 1
4 BURGSTALLER Johannes 3 16 25 6 NAGY David 3
5 BIRO Alexander 5 21 28 3 ANDRASFI Tibor 2
4 BURGSTALLER Johannes 2 23 35 7 KOCH Mate Tamas 1
6 FUCHS Julian 4 27 40 5 ANDRASFI Tibor 2
5 BIRO Alexander 2 29 45 5 NAGY David 3

Referee: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)
Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)



3 PIZENBERG Jacob 5 5 2 2 FUHRIMANN Jonathan 6
1 COHEN Yonatan 5 10 5 3 BONFERRONI Gabriel 5
2 GALPER Stanislav 5 15 9 4 FAVRE Hadrien 4
1 COHEN Yonatan 5 20 12 3 FUHRIMANN Jonathan 6
3 PIZENBERG Jacob 5 25 14 2 FAVRE Hadrien 4
2 GALPER Stanislav 5 30 17 3 BONFERRONI Gabriel 5
1 COHEN Yonatan 3 33 24 7 FAVRE Hadrien 4
2 GALPER Stanislav 7 40 30 6 HAURI Ian R
3 PIZENBERG Jacob 5 45 32 2 BONFERRONI Gabriel 5

Referee: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
Referee: GEROSSIDERIS Efstathios (GRE)

6 ANDREWS Benjamin 0 0 5 5 JURKA Jakub 3
5 EAST William 7 7 9 4 PAVLIK Matyas 1
4 MORRIS George 4 11 15 6 BRYKNER Matyas 2
6 ANDREWS Benjamin 7 18 19 4 OSICKA Adam R
4 MORRIS George 6 24 25 6 JURKA Jakub 3
5 EAST William 6 30 28 3 BRYKNER Matyas 2
4 MORRIS George 4 34 31 3 OSICKA Adam R
6 ANDREWS Benjamin 3 37 33 2 BRYKNER Matyas 2
5 EAST William 6 43 45 12 JURKA Jakub 3

Referee: PAGHIEV Mihail (MDA)

3 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 5 5 1 1 FRAZAO Miguel 6
1 MICHALAK Damian 5 10 5 4 FRAZAO Filipe 5
2 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 5 15 10 5 SERNADAS Tomas 4
1 MICHALAK Damian 2 17 14 4 FRAZAO Miguel 6
3 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 5 22 17 3 SERNADAS Tomas 4
2 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 3 25 20 3 FRAZAO Filipe 5
1 MICHALAK Damian 1 26 24 4 SERNADAS Tomas 4
2 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 7 33 30 6 FRAZAO Miguel 6
3 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 12 45 34 4 FRAZAO Filipe 5

Referee: GROSS Gregory (ISR)
Referee: MADOYAN Artach (ARM)



6 SVENSSON Jonathan 3 3 3 3 DI VEROLI Davide 3
5 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 2 5 5 2 GAZZANIGA Giacomo 1
4 ULMANEN Kasper 4 9 15 10 BUZZACCHINO Gianpaolo 2
6 SVENSSON Jonathan 11 20 19 4 GAZZANIGA Giacomo 1
4 ULMANEN Kasper 3 23 25 6 DI VEROLI Davide 3
5 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 1 24 30 5 BUZZACCHINO Gianpaolo 2
4 ULMANEN Kasper 6 30 35 5 DE MOLA Daniel R
6 SVENSSON Jonathan 4 34 40 5 BUZZACCHINO Gianpaolo 2
5 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 2 36 45 5 DI VEROLI Davide 3

Referee: GROENHOLM Peter (FIN)

3 RUDYKH Daniil 2 2 2 2 GEDZO Andzej 6
1 SHVELIDZE Dmitrii 3 5 5 3 BOBROV Ilian 5
2 KOROVIN Igor 5 10 9 4 KIIROJA Jaron 4
1 SHVELIDZE Dmitrii 1 11 12 3 GEDZO Andzej 6
3 RUDYKH Daniil 4 15 15 3 KIIROJA Jaron 4
2 KOROVIN Igor 7 22 18 3 BOBROV Ilian 5
1 SHVELIDZE Dmitrii 13 35 21 3 KIIROJA Jaron 4
2 KOROVIN Igor 5 40 25 4 GEDZO Andzej 6
3 RUDYKH Daniil 5 45 25 0 BOBROV Ilian 5

Referee: PEIKRISHVILI Irine (GEO)
Referee: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

3 DAHLBO Benjamin 0 0 5 5 VELTRUP Paul 6
1 GROSSE Arthur 3 3 7 2 WECKERLE Tobias 5
2 ALFHEIM Fabian 3 6 11 4 GUDERA Jonas 4
1 GROSSE Arthur 2 8 15 4 VELTRUP Paul 6
R GEITUNG Tomas 5 13 19 4 GUDERA Jonas 4
2 ALFHEIM Fabian 4 17 26 7 WECKERLE Tobias 5
1 GROSSE Arthur 3 20 26 0 GUDERA Jonas 4
2 ALFHEIM Fabian 1 21 30 4 VELTRUP Paul 6
R GEITUNG Tomas 16 37 44 14 WECKERLE Tobias 5

Referee: SPEAKMAN Adrian (GBR)



6 CONTREPOIS Simon 5 5 2 2 HASANOV Ruslan 3
5 NGUEFACK Lilian 4 9 5 3 GULIYEV Barat 1
4 PHILIPPE Arthur 6 15 8 3 ALIEV Khalid 2
6 CONTREPOIS Simon 4 19 9 1 GULIYEV Barat 1
4 PHILIPPE Arthur 6 25 12 3 HASANOV Ruslan 3
5 NGUEFACK Lilian 5 30 14 2 ALIEV Khalid 2
4 PHILIPPE Arthur 4 34 17 3 GULIYEV Barat 1
6 CONTREPOIS Simon 1 35 17 0 SAFAROV Farrukh R
5 NGUEFACK Lilian 7 42 20 3 HASANOV Ruslan 3

Referee: CIVIERO Ambre (SUI)

3 PIZENBERG Jacob 4 4 5 5 ANDRASFI Tibor 6
1 COHEN Yonatan 2 6 10 5 NAGY David 5
2 GALPER Stanislav 2 8 15 5 KOCH Mate Tamas 4
1 COHEN Yonatan 5 13 20 5 ANDRASFI Tibor 6
3 PIZENBERG Jacob 8 21 25 5 KOCH Mate Tamas 4
2 GALPER Stanislav 2 23 27 2 NAGY David 5
1 COHEN Yonatan 2 25 27 0 KOCH Mate Tamas 4
2 GALPER Stanislav 4 29 28 1 ANDRASFI Tibor 6
3 PIZENBERG Jacob 16 45 40 12 NAGY David 5

Referee: PAGHIEV Mihail (MDA)
Referee: MADOYAN Artach (ARM)

3 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 5 5 3 3 BRYKNER Matyas 6
1 MICHALAK Damian 5 10 9 6 JURKA Jakub 5
2 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 5 15 10 1 OSICKA Adam 4
1 MICHALAK Damian 5 20 14 4 BRYKNER Matyas 6
3 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 5 25 14 0 PAVLIK Matyas R
2 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 5 30 17 3 JURKA Jakub 5
1 MICHALAK Damian 5 35 21 4 OSICKA Adam 4
2 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 5 40 26 5 BRYKNER Matyas 6
3 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 5 45 33 7 JURKA Jakub 5

Referee: CIVIERO Ambre (SUI)
Referee: SPEAKMAN Adrian (GBR)



6 KOROVIN Igor 1 1 2 2 DI VEROLI Davide 3
5 RUDYKH Daniil 2 3 4 2 DE MOLA Daniel 1
4 SHVELIDZE Dmitrii 5 8 5 1 BUZZACCHINO Gianpaolo 2
6 KOROVIN Igor 2 10 11 6 DE MOLA Daniel 1
4 SHVELIDZE Dmitrii 3 13 13 2 DI VEROLI Davide 3
5 RUDYKH Daniil 4 17 17 4 BUZZACCHINO Gianpaolo 2
4 SHVELIDZE Dmitrii 3 20 20 3 DE MOLA Daniel 1
6 KOROVIN Igor 5 25 25 5 BUZZACCHINO Gianpaolo 2
5 RUDYKH Daniil 4 29 33 8 DI VEROLI Davide 3

Referee: GEROSSIDERIS Efstathios (GRE)
Referee: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

3 NGUEFACK Lilian 5 5 0 0 WECKERLE Tobias 6
1 PHILIPPE Arthur 5 10 1 1 VELTRUP Paul 5
2 CONTREPOIS Simon 5 15 1 0 GUDERA Jonas 4
1 PHILIPPE Arthur 5 20 5 4 WECKERLE Tobias 6
3 NGUEFACK Lilian 5 25 9 4 BONGARD Louis R
2 CONTREPOIS Simon 5 30 15 6 VELTRUP Paul 5
1 PHILIPPE Arthur 5 35 20 5 BONGARD Louis R
R CHOTIN Titouan 5 40 28 8 WECKERLE Tobias 6
3 NGUEFACK Lilian 5 45 31 3 VELTRUP Paul 5

Referee: GROENHOLM Peter (FIN)
Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

3 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 5 5 1 1 GALPER Stanislav 6
1 MICHALAK Damian 4 9 8 7 PIZENBERG Jacob 5
2 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 6 15 12 4 COHEN Yonatan 4
1 MICHALAK Damian 2 17 13 1 GALPER Stanislav 6
3 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 8 25 13 0 COHEN Yonatan 4
2 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 5 30 20 7 PIZENBERG Jacob 5
1 MICHALAK Damian 5 35 22 2 COHEN Yonatan 4
2 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 5 40 26 4 YARINOVSKY Tomer R
3 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 5 45 36 10 PIZENBERG Jacob 5

Referee: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
Referee: GEROSSIDERIS Efstathios (GRE)



6 CONTREPOIS Simon 0 0 1 1 DI VEROLI Davide 3
5 NGUEFACK Lilian 2 2 5 4 DE MOLA Daniel 1
4 PHILIPPE Arthur 2 4 12 7 BUZZACCHINO Gianpaolo 2
6 CONTREPOIS Simon 1 5 15 3 DE MOLA Daniel 1
4 PHILIPPE Arthur 4 9 24 9 DI VEROLI Davide 3
5 NGUEFACK Lilian 5 14 30 6 BUZZACCHINO Gianpaolo 2
R CHOTIN Titouan 3 17 33 3 DE MOLA Daniel 1
6 CONTREPOIS Simon 3 20 40 7 BUZZACCHINO Gianpaolo 2
5 NGUEFACK Lilian 7 27 44 4 DI VEROLI Davide 3

Referee: GROENHOLM Peter (FIN)
Referee: CIVIERO Ambre (SUI)

6 DE MOLA Daniel 3 3 2 2 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 3
5 DI VEROLI Davide 4 7 3 1 MICHALAK Damian 1
4 BUZZACCHINO Gianpaolo 5 12 11 8 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 2
6 DE MOLA Daniel 4 16 16 5 MICHALAK Damian 1
4 BUZZACCHINO Gianpaolo 3 19 22 6 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 3
5 DI VEROLI Davide 5 24 24 2 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 2
R GAZZANIGA Giacomo 4 28 27 3 MICHALAK Damian 1
6 DE MOLA Daniel 3 31 33 6 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech 2
5 DI VEROLI Davide 8 39 40 7 KOLANCZYK Wojciech 3

Referee: PAGHIEV Mihail (MDA)
Referee: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
Referee: GEROSSIDERIS Efstathios (GRE)
Video: SPEAKMAN Adrian (GBR)

3 HAURI Ian 5 5 4 4 FUCHS Julian 6
1 FAVRE Hadrien 5 10 9 5 BIRO Alexander 5
2 BONFERRONI Gabriel 5 15 12 3 SCHUHMANN Jan 4
1 FAVRE Hadrien 2 17 16 4 FUCHS Julian 6
3 HAURI Ian 8 25 20 4 SCHUHMANN Jan 4
R FUHRIMANN Jonathan 5 30 24 4 BIRO Alexander 5
1 FAVRE Hadrien 5 35 26 2 BURGSTALLER Johannes R
R FUHRIMANN Jonathan 5 40 29 3 FUCHS Julian 6
3 HAURI Ian 5 45 33 4 BIRO Alexander 5

Referee: PEIKRISHVILI Irine (GEO)



3 SERNADAS Tomas 5 5 4 4 ANDREWS Benjamin 6
1 FRAZAO Filipe 5 10 7 3 EAST William 5
2 FRAZAO Miguel 5 15 11 4 MORRIS George 4
1 FRAZAO Filipe 5 20 15 4 ANDREWS Benjamin 6
3 SERNADAS Tomas 5 25 18 3 MORRIS George 4
2 FRAZAO Miguel 5 30 22 4 EAST William 5
1 FRAZAO Filipe 5 35 23 1 MORRIS George 4
2 FRAZAO Miguel 5 40 26 3 ANDREWS Benjamin 6
3 SERNADAS Tomas 5 45 31 5 EAST William 5

Referee: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

3 GEDZO Andzej 5 5 3 3 SVENSSON Jonathan 6
1 KIIROJA Jaron 1 6 10 7 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5
2 BOBROV Ilian 4 10 15 5 ULMANEN Kasper 4
R SEPP Tony 6 16 20 5 SVENSSON Jonathan 6
3 GEDZO Andzej 7 23 25 5 ULMANEN Kasper 4
2 BOBROV Ilian 2 25 30 5 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5
R SEPP Tony 2 27 35 5 ULMANEN Kasper 4
2 BOBROV Ilian 3 30 40 5 SVENSSON Jonathan 6
3 GEDZO Andzej 6 36 45 5 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5

Referee: GROSS Gregory (ISR)

3 HASANOV Ruslan 2 2 5 5 ALFHEIM Fabian 6
1 GULIYEV Barat 3 5 10 5 GEITUNG Tomas 5
2 ALIEV Khalid 3 8 15 5 GROSSE Arthur 4
1 GULIYEV Barat 1 9 19 4 ALFHEIM Fabian 6
3 HASANOV Ruslan 11 20 24 5 GROSSE Arthur 4
2 ALIEV Khalid 1 21 28 4 GEITUNG Tomas 5
1 GULIYEV Barat 6 27 31 3 DAHLBO Benjamin R
2 ALIEV Khalid 0 27 34 3 ALFHEIM Fabian 6
3 HASANOV Ruslan 7 34 45 11 GEITUNG Tomas 5

Referee: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)



6 FRAZAO Miguel 3 3 5 5 HAURI Ian 3
5 SERNADAS Tomas 2 5 10 5 FAVRE Hadrien 1
4 FRAZAO Filipe 6 11 11 1 FUHRIMANN Jonathan 2
6 FRAZAO Miguel 4 15 20 9 FAVRE Hadrien 1
4 FRAZAO Filipe 3 18 25 5 HAURI Ian 3
5 SERNADAS Tomas 4 22 26 1 BONFERRONI Gabriel R
4 FRAZAO Filipe 3 25 31 5 FAVRE Hadrien 1
R BOLANOS Tiago 1 26 36 5 FUHRIMANN Jonathan 2
5 SERNADAS Tomas 7 33 45 9 HAURI Ian 3

Referee: SPEAKMAN Adrian (GBR)

3 ALFHEIM Fabian 3 3 2 2 SVENSSON Jonathan 6
1 DAHLBO Benjamin 5 8 10 8 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5
2 GEITUNG Tomas 2 10 15 5 ULMANEN Kasper 4
1 DAHLBO Benjamin 2 12 17 2 SVENSSON Jonathan 6
3 ALFHEIM Fabian 10 22 23 6 ULMANEN Kasper 4
2 GEITUNG Tomas 8 30 30 7 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5
1 DAHLBO Benjamin 5 35 33 3 ULMANEN Kasper 4
2 GEITUNG Tomas 5 40 40 7 SVENSSON Jonathan 6
3 ALFHEIM Fabian 2 42 45 5 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5

Referee: GROSS Gregory (ISR)

6 SVENSSON Jonathan 5 5 3 3 HAURI Ian 3
5 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5 10 7 4 FAVRE Hadrien 1
4 FOGEMAN Martin 5 15 11 4 FUHRIMANN Jonathan 2
6 SVENSSON Jonathan 5 20 13 2 FAVRE Hadrien 1
4 FOGEMAN Martin 5 25 16 3 HAURI Ian 3
5 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5 30 17 1 FUHRIMANN Jonathan 2
4 FOGEMAN Martin 5 35 18 1 FAVRE Hadrien 1
6 SVENSSON Jonathan 5 40 25 7 BONFERRONI Gabriel R
5 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5 45 27 2 HAURI Ian 3

Referee: MADOYAN Artach (ARM)



6 CONTREPOIS Simon 1 1 5 5 PIZENBERG Jacob 3
5 NGUEFACK Lilian 9 10 7 2 YARINOVSKY Tomer 1
4 PHILIPPE Arthur 5 15 9 2 GALPER Stanislav 2
R CHOTIN Titouan 5 20 11 2 COHEN Yonatan R
4 PHILIPPE Arthur 5 25 15 4 PIZENBERG Jacob 3
5 NGUEFACK Lilian 5 30 18 3 GALPER Stanislav 2
4 PHILIPPE Arthur 5 35 18 0 COHEN Yonatan R
R CHOTIN Titouan 5 40 26 8 GALPER Stanislav 2
5 NGUEFACK Lilian 5 45 33 7 PIZENBERG Jacob 3

Referee: GEROSSIDERIS Efstathios (GRE)
Referee: SPEAKMAN Adrian (GBR)

6 BRYKNER Matyas 0 0 5 5 NAGY David 3
5 JURKA Jakub 10 10 8 3 KOCH Mate Tamas 1
4 OSICKA Adam 5 15 13 5 ANDRASFI Tibor 2
R PAVLIK Matyas 4 19 18 5 BENDE Bence R
4 OSICKA Adam 4 23 25 7 NAGY David 3
5 JURKA Jakub 3 26 30 5 ANDRASFI Tibor 2
4 OSICKA Adam 2 28 35 5 KOCH Mate Tamas 1
6 BRYKNER Matyas 3 31 40 5 ANDRASFI Tibor 2
5 JURKA Jakub 8 39 45 5 NAGY David 3

Referee: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)
Referee: MADOYAN Artach (ARM)

6 WECKERLE Tobias 5 5 3 3 RUDYKH Daniil 3
5 VELTRUP Paul 5 10 9 6 KOCHKIN Grigory 1
4 BONGARD Louis 4 14 15 6 SHVELIDZE Dmitrii 2
6 WECKERLE Tobias 4 18 20 5 KOCHKIN Grigory 1
4 BONGARD Louis 6 24 24 4 RUDYKH Daniil 3
5 VELTRUP Paul 6 30 30 6 SHVELIDZE Dmitrii 2
4 BONGARD Louis 5 35 35 5 KOCHKIN Grigory 1
6 WECKERLE Tobias 2 37 40 5 SHVELIDZE Dmitrii 2
5 VELTRUP Paul 3 40 45 5 RUDYKH Daniil 3

Referee: BORSODI Andras (NOR)



6 RUDYKH Daniil 3 3 5 5 NAGY David 3
5 SHVELIDZE Dmitrii 4 7 8 3 BENDE Bence 1
4 KOROVIN Igor 5 12 13 5 ANDRASFI Tibor 2
6 RUDYKH Daniil 3 15 16 3 BENDE Bence 1
4 KOROVIN Igor 6 21 21 5 NAGY David 3
5 SHVELIDZE Dmitrii 4 25 24 3 ANDRASFI Tibor 2
4 KOROVIN Igor 4 29 31 7 BENDE Bence 1
6 RUDYKH Daniil 6 35 36 5 ANDRASFI Tibor 2
5 SHVELIDZE Dmitrii 6 41 45 9 NAGY David 3

Referee: PEIKRISHVILI Irine (GEO)
Referee: GROSS Gregory (ISR)

6 WECKERLE Tobias 1 1 5 5 JURKA Jakub 3
5 VELTRUP Paul 7 8 10 5 BRYKNER Matyas 1
4 BONGARD Louis 4 12 15 5 OSICKA Adam 2
6 WECKERLE Tobias 2 14 20 5 BRYKNER Matyas 1
R GUDERA Jonas 3 17 25 5 JURKA Jakub 3
5 VELTRUP Paul 2 19 30 5 OSICKA Adam 2
R GUDERA Jonas 5 24 33 3 BRYKNER Matyas 1
6 WECKERLE Tobias 8 32 38 5 OSICKA Adam 2
5 VELTRUP Paul 5 37 42 4 JURKA Jakub 3

Referee: CIVIERO Ambre (SUI)
Referee: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

6 ALFHEIM Fabian 2 2 4 4 SERNADAS Tomas 3
5 GEITUNG Tomas 3 5 10 6 FRAZAO Filipe 1
4 DAHLBO Benjamin 0 5 15 5 FRAZAO Miguel 2
6 ALFHEIM Fabian 2 7 20 5 FRAZAO Filipe 1
4 DAHLBO Benjamin 5 12 25 5 SERNADAS Tomas 3
5 GEITUNG Tomas 8 20 30 5 FRAZAO Miguel 2
4 DAHLBO Benjamin 6 26 35 5 FRAZAO Filipe 1
6 ALFHEIM Fabian 4 30 40 5 FRAZAO Miguel 2
5 GEITUNG Tomas 14 44 45 5 SERNADAS Tomas 3

Referee: GROENHOLM Peter (FIN)



3 EAST William 2 2 4 4 FUCHS Julian 6
1 MORRISON Dylan 6 8 10 6 BIRO Alexander 5
2 ANDREWS Benjamin 7 15 11 1 BURGSTALLER Johannes 4
1 MORRISON Dylan 5 20 14 3 FUCHS Julian 6
3 EAST William 3 23 17 3 SCHUHMANN Jan R
2 ANDREWS Benjamin 7 30 24 7 BIRO Alexander 5
1 MORRISON Dylan 2 32 32 8 SCHUHMANN Jan R
2 ANDREWS Benjamin 5 37 40 8 FUCHS Julian 6
3 EAST William 7 44 45 5 BIRO Alexander 5

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

3 HASANOV Ruslan 5 5 3 3 BOBROV Ilian 6
1 SAFAROV Farrukh 2 7 10 7 GEDZO Andzej 5
2 GULIYEV Barat 4 11 15 5 SEPP Tony 4
1 SAFAROV Farrukh 0 11 20 5 BOBROV Ilian 6
3 HASANOV Ruslan 3 14 25 5 SEPP Tony 4
2 GULIYEV Barat 7 21 30 5 GEDZO Andzej 5
R ALIEV Khalid 2 23 35 5 KIIROJA Jaron R
2 GULIYEV Barat 6 29 40 5 BOBROV Ilian 6
3 HASANOV Ruslan 5 34 45 5 GEDZO Andzej 5

Referee: PEIKRISHVILI Irine (GEO)

6 BOBROV Ilian 5 5 1 1 BIRO Alexander 3
5 GEDZO Andzej 5 10 4 3 SCHUHMANN Jan 1
4 SEPP Tony 5 15 8 4 FUCHS Julian 2
6 BOBROV Ilian 4 19 17 9 SCHUHMANN Jan 1
R KIIROJA Jaron 5 24 25 8 BIRO Alexander 3
5 GEDZO Andzej 6 30 27 2 FUCHS Julian 2
4 SEPP Tony 1 31 32 5 SCHUHMANN Jan 1
6 BOBROV Ilian 1 32 34 2 FUCHS Julian 2
5 GEDZO Andzej 13 45 39 5 BIRO Alexander 3

Referee: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)



6 GULIYEV Barat 5 5 4 4 EAST William 3
5 HASANOV Ruslan 3 8 10 6 MORRIS George 1
4 ALIEV Khalid 5 13 15 5 ANDREWS Benjamin 2
6 GULIYEV Barat 7 20 19 4 MORRIS George 1
4 ALIEV Khalid 5 25 21 2 EAST William 3
5 HASANOV Ruslan 5 30 26 5 ANDREWS Benjamin 2
4 ALIEV Khalid 5 35 31 5 MORRIS George 1
6 GULIYEV Barat 5 40 37 6 ANDREWS Benjamin 2
5 HASANOV Ruslan 4 44 45 8 EAST William 3

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)



European Junior Championships 2019
Sunday, March 3, 2019 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country
1 POLAND POL
2 ITALY ITA
3 FRANCE FRA
4 ISRAEL ISR
5 HUNGARY HUN
6 RUSSIA RUS
7 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE
8 GERMANY GER
9 SWEDEN SWE
10 SWITZERLAND SUI
11 PORTUGAL POR
12 NORWAY NOR
13 ESTONIA EST
14 AUSTRIA AUT
15 GREAT BRITAIN GBR
16 AZERBAIJAN AZE
17 UKRAINE UKR
18 FINLAND FIN
19 SPAIN ESP
20 TURKEY TUR



European Junior Championships 2019
Sunday, March 3, 2019 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FIE Rating Member # T32 T16 1-8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8 9-16 9-12 9-10 11-12 13-16 13-14
BOROSAK Mirna CRO B 24011980000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BORSODI Andras NOR B 18091967000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CIVIERO Ambre SUI B 03021987002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GEROSSIDERIS Efstathios GRE B 14061970000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GROENHOLM Peter FIN B 14091958000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GROSS Gregory ISR B 09011959000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MADOYAN Artach ARM B 08061960001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
OSTROVSKI Denis EST B 21111979000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PAGHIEV Mihail MDA B 22071965001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PEIKRISHVILI Irine GEO B 01051970001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PETKOVA Lazarina BUL B 11121989002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SPEAKMAN Adrian GBR B 22011986010 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



15-16

Ref: 1


